From: Hoffman, Lee D. <LHoffman@PULLCOM.COM>

Sent: Friday, June 26, 2020 5:20 PM

To: Mathews, Lisa A <Lisa.A.Mathews@ct.gov>; Bachman, Melanie <Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov>; CSC-DL
Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov>

Cc: Emily Gianquinto <emily@eaglawllc.com>; apiersall@waterfordct.org; rbrule@waterfordct.org;
ravena@sswhbgg.com; Deborah Moshier-Dunn <debm0727 @sbcglobal.net>

Subject: Petition 1347A

Ms. Bachman,
For your records, the sign at the entrance to the proposed Waterford solar facility has been updated to
reflect the new date and time for the hearings in this matter. Should you have any questions, please

contact me at your convenience.

Best regards,
Lee

Lee D. Hoffman
Attorney

Pullman & Comley LLC

90 State House Square

Hartford, CT 06103-3702

T 860 424 4315 « M 860-306-9843 * F 860 424 4370
Ihoffman@pullcom.com ¢ www.pullcom.com

V-card « Bio * Directions

PULLMAN
&$COMLEY

BRIDGEPORT HARTFORD SPRINGFIELD STAMFORD WATERBURY WESTPORT WHITE PLAINS

Please consider the environment before printing this message.

THIS MESSAGE AND ANY OF ITS ATTACHMENTS ARE INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT, OR THE
RECIPIENT’'S DESIGNEE, AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED
RECIPIENT, PLEASE (1) IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY PULLMAN & COMLEY ABOUT THE RECEIPT BY TELEPHONING (203) 330-2000; (2) DELETE
ALL COPIES OF THE MESSAGE AND ANY ATTACHMENTS; AND (3) DO NOT DISSEMINATE OR MAKE ANY USE OF ANY OF THEIR
CONTENTS.


mailto:lhoffman@pullcom.com
http://www.pullcom.com/
http://www.pullcom.com/vcard-50.vcf
http://www.pullcom.com/attorneys-50.html
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éVideht'\aW Session — 1:00 PM VirtuEI_Public Hearing via ZOOM
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Public Comment Session — 6:30 PM Virtual Public Hearing via Zoom

Eor more information contact:

Connecticut Siting Council

(860) 827-2935

http://WWW.cf“.gov/csc/site/defaurt.asp
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